Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Inited States Patent and Trademark Office		
R 1030 PAIEN	58917 TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Michael Kreiss	Name: Kreiss Enterprises, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N	0		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8525 Camino Santa Fe		
Execution Date(s) July 18, 2005	-		
Assignment Merger	014 0		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego State: CA		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92121		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ontached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name:Marvin H. Kleinberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:Suite 1080	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2049 Century Park East	▼ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip:90067	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (310) 557-1511			
Fax Number:_(310) 557-1540	b. Deposit Account Number 01-2224		
Email Address: mkleinberg@kleinberglerner,com	Authorized User Name Kleinberg & Lerner, LLP		
9. Signature:	8/01/2005		
Signature	/ Ďate		
Marvin H. Kleinberg	Total number of pages including cover 2		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/08/2005 DEMMANU1 00000061 29235614

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016985 FRAME: 0475

			Sample Form	(former PTO/S8/15) (06-03)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Numbe	r (Optional)				
		377066.16275					
Whereas, I/We, Michael Kreis	S	of San D	of San Diego, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, hav	e invented certai	n new and useful impro	vements in CHAIR				
for which an application	n for a United Sta	ites Patent was filed on					
Application Number			•				
			ed on 7/18				
Whereas, Kreiss Enterprises	ncof	San Diego		_here referred			
to *assignee" whose mailing				is			
desirous of acquiring the ent	lre right, title and	interest in the same;					
and transfer unto said assigninghts, title and interest in an hereby authorize and reque Patent to said assignee, of the use and behoof of granted, as fully and entirely made.	nd to any and all st the Director of he entire right, tit his legal represe y as the same w	Patents which may be the U.S. Patent and T le, and interest in and that it is not the full encould have been held by	granted therefore in the rademark Office to issue to the same, for his sole of the term for which y me had this assignment.	United States. I/We e said United States use and behoof; and said Patent may be at and sale not been			
Executed this18th	day	of July	, 20 <u>⁰⁵</u>	-			
at San Diego, California		11mi					
			Calla Signature	_			
State of	ے	Michael Kreis	-				
County of	SS: _)	Printed	Name/Registration No.,	if applicable			
Before me personally appea	red said						
and acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument	o be his free act and de	ed this				
day of	_, 20						
Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors	o ar seeignase of see	and of the entire interest as the	nir rannanantaliya(e) asa ra-vi	d Submit multiple forms 1			
note: Signatures of all the inventor		nd or the entire interest of the	in representative(s) are required	a Soomit mumple forms if			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 016985 FRAME: 0476